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Mrffcfcl to the Staff of
f f c ic  Ac o mmU G O * AJnur and F .fX ,

Western Railway at Delhi

3511. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
HALDER: Will tbe Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) total number of ttaff working in tbe Traffic Accounts Office, Ajmer and Foieign
1 laftic Accounts Office. Western Railway at Delhi who have applied for medical rt imbursement since the year 1971, and

(b) if so, the reasons foi rot arranging payment to them even after the lapse of more than two vears and the steps taken tn this regard ^

THfr DFPUrY MlNISIf R IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD SHAH QURLSH1) (a) 31

fb) Rc-imbuiscment to the extent admissible has been allowed in 11 cases 2 eases were not coveted under the rules htntt ihc ic-unbursement was not allowed IR cases are under examination ard steps art being taken to finalise them

Depositing money bj cwtnntn with Petrol dealers In Calcutta '

H82 SHRI D B CHANDRA
C.OWDA \fcill tbe Minister of PETRO-11UM \ \ D CIH MIC U S be pleased to stale

( ) w hethct Government aic aware that Petrol de ilcrs in Calcutta have asked their monthly customcis to make a considerable amount of deposit immediately with them to enable them to make the usual daily supply of the fuel and tbe amounts deposited would be adjusted agairst the monthlv bills;

(b) if so, whethet Government have made any assessment that if all the customers on mouthy basis tome out with a considerable amount of deposit, the dealers may have huge collection of money without piling an) interest thereon, and

(c) if so the broad fealuies regarding tbe policy of Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROIEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ
KHAN) (a) to (c) Yes, Sir Since December, 1973 dealers have switched over to cash or credit sales on deposit basis.
Credit customers are required to deposit an advance equivalent to about 45 to $0
d tys consumption No assessment ha*
been made m respcct of the financial implication involved in this The terms of credit sales are generally left between the dealers and the customers who wish to avail of the credit iaulitics

•
Construction of 24 Quarters for Staff of

FTA Office, Delhi (Western Rafiway)

3583 SHRI GADADHAR SAHA: Witt the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(.0 whether the Railway Ministry had sanctioned in the Works Programme lor the construction of 24 quarters for the staff of the Western Railway, Foreign Tiaffic Accounts Office, Delhi; and

(b) if so, the progress made so far and when the quarters are likely to be constructed *>

THJt DEPUTY M1NISTFR IN THE
MINISTRY Or RAU WAYS (SHRI
MOHD SHAFI QURESHI) (a) Yes.

(h) Construction will be started as soon as the present ban on construction of non*
functional buildings is revoked

Decision on Representation regardtof ThMk Test for Port of Highly Skilled Can«*te»

Grade II, Workshop, Ajmer
(Western Railway)

3584 SHRI AJIT KUMAR SAHA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refci to the reply given to liter stained Question No 1213 on the 31st July. 1971 about representation regarding 1 rode Test for Post of highly skilled car*
penters Giade 11, Workshop, Ajmer (Western Railway) and state the decision taken m the matter *

